Redevelopment Commission (the “Commission”), pursuant to Resolution No. 93-01, 
declared the Westside Economic Development Area (“WED”) to be designated an economic 
development area under IC 36-7-14, as amended.  There were originally sixty (60) parcels in 
the WED Area, with six hundred twenty-five (625) acres available for development within 
the TIF boundaries.  In 2018, the Redevelopment Commission amended the WED Area to 
remove two parcels for taxes payable in 2019. 

Since its establishment, there has been a substantial amount of growth in the Allocation